DATA SHEET
OmniStar GX2
GX2-EM1000 Series
1550nm Broadcast Transmitter
The OmniStar® GX2-EM1000 series of 1550nm Broadcast Transmitters uses advanced optical linearization
technology to provide low noise and superior distortion performance. The suite of products satisfies various
applications: full band loading or split band loading, super-trunking or distribution to nodes, long-distance
transport or short hops. Also, each version (tab) of the transmitters is optimized for transmission system

32 PAL B/G Channels 52.0 dB 52.0 dB 55.5 dB 55.5 dB
29 PAL D/K Channels 52.0 dB 52.0 dB 55.5 dB 55.5 dB
Composite Second Order –68 dBc –68 dBc –68 dBc –68 dBc
Composite Triple Beat –66 dBc –66 dBc –66 dBc –66 dBc
Distortion Test Conditions Notes 2, 5 Notes 2, 5 Notes 1, 5 Notes 1, 5
PERFORMANCE
Notes
Measured through 65km fiber with +16 dBm EDFA into optical receiver at 0 dBm.1.
Measured through 100km fiber with +13 dBm EDFA into optical receiver at 0 dBm.2.
Measured through 35km fiber into optical receiver at 0 dBm.3.
Measured through 20km fiber into optical receiver at -5 dBm.4.
Measured with split band loading: EM325 loaded from 505. –325MHz and EM550 from 325–550MHz.
All CNR performance levels are ~0.5 dB worse when using 1002MHz loading.6.
Measurements are typical and made at room temperature with a GX2-RX1000 optical receiver.
Model Number* Description
GX2-EM1000C7/16 1550nm Broadcast Tx, 1 GHz, full band,1544–1548nm, +7dBm output, SBS suppression +16dBm
minimum
GX2-EM1000C7/16B 1550nm Broadcast Tx, 1 GHz, full band,1555–1560nm, +7dBm output, SBS suppression +16dBm
minimum
GX2-EM1000C7/13 1550nm Broadcast Tx, 1 GHz, full band,1544–1548nm, +7dBm output, SBS suppression +13dBm
minimum
GX2-EM1000C10/11 1550nm Broadcast Tx, 1 GHz, full band,1544–1548nm, +10dBm output, SBS suppression +11dBm
minimum
GX2-EM1000C8/20 1550nm Broadcast Tx, 1 GHz, full band PON 20km,1550–1554nm, +8dBm output, SBS suppression
+20dBm minimum
GX2-EM325C7/13 1550nm Broadcast Tx,1 GHz, split band low,1544–1548nm, +7dBm output, SBS suppression +13dBm
minimum
GX2-EM550C7/13 1550nm Broadcast Tx,1 GHz, split band high,1555–1560nm, +7dBm output, SBS suppression +13dBm
minimum
GX2-EM325C7/16 1550nm Broadcast Tx,1 GHz, split band low,1544–1548nm, +7dBm output, SBS suppression +16dBm
minimum
GX2-EM550C7/16 1550nm Broadcast Tx,1 GHz, split band high,1555–1560nm, +7dBm output, SBS suppression +16dBm
minimum
*SC/APC optical connector is standard.  Add /E to designate E2000 optical connector.
DATA SHEET
GX2-EM1000 Series